Suite 920 - 470 Granville Street F 250 764 8879 Vancouver, BC, Canada **V6C 1V5** 

FX 604 261 8994 **GCN.TSXV** 

TF 866 769 4802 info@goldcliff.com www.goldcliff.com

April 22, 2009

## **GOLDCLIFF CLOSES FINANCING, GRANTS STOCK OPTIONS**

(Vancouver, Canada), George W. Sanders, President of Goldcliff Resource Corporation (GCN.TSXV, announces that Goldcliff has closed a non-brokered private placement of 11,802,660 units at a price of \$0.05 per unit for gross proceeds of \$590,133.00 Each Unit consists of one common share and one whole share purchase warrant. Each warrant entitles the holder to purchase an additional common share at a price of \$0.10 per share for a period of sixty months from the date of closing. The proceeds from this placement will be applied to working capital and exploration activities. All shares issued and any shares issued by way of warrant exercise are subject to a four month resale restriction.

Third party Finders' Fees of 10%, payable in common shares, are issued to Wolverton Securities Ltd. as to 200,000 shares and to Gary Korzenowski as to 700,000 shares.

Under the terms of the Company Stock Option Plan, Goldcliff has granted incentive stock options to Directors, Officers and Consultants to acquire 1,200,000 common shares at a price of \$0.10 per share, effective April 22, 2009

For further information, please contact George W. Sanders, President, at 250-764-8879, toll free at 1-866-769-4802 or email at sanders@goldcliff.com.

## **GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION**

Per: "George W. Sanders"

George W. Sanders President

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Service Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of this news release, gcnnews2903